TRy - - STATE OF OREGON permiTNO, 02~ 72
385.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Fee

$

Major
|:| New Construction Repair D Other

Permit lssued To 11 & Sophie Bunne 8N 8W 278 QOD Clatsop

{Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) (Section) ?’Fax_l.ou Acct. No.) (County)

Maki Rd. Svensen L i 6-24-02

(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS
EXPIRATION DATE _June 24, 2003 TYPE OF sysTEm _ Standard

450

Existing

Design Sewage Flow Gallons/Day

1000 ,
Tank Volume _______ Gallons Disposal Trenches KI Seepage Bed(s) O -  Square Feet

18 inches. &_ Linear Feet

10" on centers

Maximum Depth __18— inches. Minimum Depth

Equal 0¥ Loop O Serial O Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches

Tﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂw@ﬁw §%§§}H@Fﬁ? O Rake Sidewll
HMPMn nsta in accor ance wi Tans & specifications

Special Conditions (Fallpw g\gach
S et d y IR (4 Hongr 21T required setvacks, Ae-purlr with al I}, T PESETPE, O

along wi cCopy O pumplng receipt required prior to pre-c
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACTI €quest. NOBC -- 861-3280

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Jerry Lebo As-built & certification of final construction
received 7-09-02.

Installer

7-10-02

System components installed/constructed

as per approved as-built exqut where

& ted B Connie Schrandt maximum depths less than north
nspected By portion of drainfield, used capplng fill,

Final Insp. Date

O Issued by Operation of Law OK to cover system.

O Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is |ssued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above. -

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

Natural Resource DEQ NCBO
M {7 MA"S‘ Specialist 7-19-02 Warrenton
(Authorized S|gnature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121+—R 1/94)



UEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIT
REGEIVED A

UL E %gaacgkcccwcd)
FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST AND N, AST BRANCH OFFICE

WAPDENTAN

Pursuant to the requirements wnhm ORS 454.665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform .an inspection of the completed construction after the official notice date, unless the
Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceptance
of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover
inspection. Please complete all four sections of the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that are

determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: BASIC INFORMATION.

< i ﬁ . o £ Fa 7 l R
Property Owner \0@4 v Lpyey, Permit Number Ol e 1 County (LA ;fyﬂ;ﬁ
Township 5 {): Range gw ; Section ’;3 ) f% Tax Lot _76%-; Tax Acct. #
Job Location Mo ) ip v
Daic Systern Construction Completed VE Qg-«/;, 9“ ; Date Submitted to DEQ or Agent ‘7~ 9 - /)(‘9‘

SECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST. Identify and list all materials used in the system’s construction.
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UEPT, OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
REGEIVED

JuL 92002

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE

COMPLETE SEPTIC SERVICE ~ "WARRENTON
41092 ZIAK-GNAT CREEK LANE 4813

ASTORIA, OREGON 97103
503-458-6870 « Tolt Free 1-888-745-6726

| DEPT DATE 7—é~0r’9~
NAME S/‘fp//l& ,_&ﬁmu PHONE A5 B 4 95

ADDRESS /2R K £0) /

S0LD BY CASH C.0.D. CHARGE ON ACCT. MDSE. RET'D PAIB OUT

ary DESCRIPTION UNIT | AMOUNT
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PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE m

SERVICE CHARGE of 1 1/2% MONTHLY or 18% ANNUALLY on unpaid bafance of 30 days or more past due. Tille to goods
sold is retained by Complete Septic Service until all charges, including jabor, are paid in full. If an attorney's services are required
fo collect the goods sold or any amount due, reasonable attorney fees and court costs will be added.
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Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

(503) 861-3280/(503) 861-3259(FAX)

February 5, 2002

Merlyn & Sophie Bunney
92074 Maki Rd.
Astoria, OR 97103

Re:  Information for Repair Permit
T8N-R8W-S27B; TL# 902
Clatsop County

Dear Merlyn & Sophie Bunney,

In response to an application submitted on January 8, 2002 to the North Coast Branch Office
(NCBO) in Warrenton, an evaluation of the above-described property was made to determine if a
repair to the failing on-site sewage disposal system could be Jocated on the parcel in compliance
with the State of Oregon On-Site Sewage Disposal Rules.

Records on file at the NCBO indicate the existing on-site sewage disposal system was installed
in August 1976 under Permit #76-213. The system consisted of 2 1300-gallon concrete tank with
two compartments, a concrete distribution box and 225 linear feet of disposal trenches
configured as 3 lines in equal distribution. In June 1980, the system was found adequate for
continued use following replacement of the 2-bedroom mobile home with 2 3-bedroom mobile
home.

A field inspection of the existing system was conducted on January 28, 2002. The concrete septic
tank appeared to be in good condition. The distribution box showed signs of solids accumulation
and the drainfield was no longer accepting effluent flow from the tank Test pit evaluations made
during another site visit on January 29, 2002 revealed a soil column of silt loam over sandy clay
loam. Conditions associated with soil saturation and the upper level to which temporary
groundwater is expected to rise was observed at a depth of 24 inches below ground surface in
test pit 1. The ground elevation at test pit 2 was such that the fall required for gravity flow from
the existing septic tank to the disposal trenches could not be maintained. Slopes in the vicinity of
test pit 1 ranged from 2 to 3 percent.

£ O Department of Environmental Quality
1 regon 811 5W Sixth Avenue
' Portland, OR 97204-1390

4 John A. Kitzhaber, M.I)., Governor (503) 229-5696
TTY (503) 229-6993
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Bunney - Information for Repair Permit

February 5, 2002
Page 2 of 3

The area indicated on the enclosed plot plan as ‘acceptable area’ is approved for a standard
system with equal, looped distribution and partial capping fill for a maximum design flow of 450
gallons per day (gpd). Requirements for the standard system repair are as follows:

1. A minimum of 300 linear feet of disposal trenches;

2. Maximum trench depth of 18 inches and minimum trench depth of 12 inches for equal
distribution and

3. If drainfield media is used, filter fabric meeting Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340-
073-0041 to cover the drainfield media-top only.

The existing concrete septic tank is approved for continued use. The disposal trenches are to be
installed no deeper than the maximum trench depth of 18 inches. Capping fill must be used in all
trench portions where the minimum trench depth of 12 inches cannot be maintained. The
replacement drainfield must be installed in the 'acceptable area’ indicated on the enclosed plot
plan. Equal, looped distribution is required to maximize the acceptable area.

The system would have the capacity to serve a singe family dwelling with no more than 4
bedrooms. Peak daily sewage flow into the system is limited to 450 gallons, with an average
daily sewage flow of not more than half the projected peak flow. Premature system failure may
oceur if either flow limit is exceeded. As with any on-site sewage disposal system, periodic
maintenance is a necessity and can prolong the effective life of the system. The septic tank
should be pumped out every four to five years depending on usage and number of persons
occupying the home. The use of a garbage disposal is discouraged and water conservation
measures should be considered.

The system is to be protected from vehicular traffic, cover, soil disturbance or further
development. Also, the area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited
to, artificial drainage of ground surfaces, roads, driveways and building down spouts. Any
alteration of soil and/or site conditions reported for the acceptable area may void this approval.

In order to obtain a repair permit, the Department must be in receipt of a detailed site
development plan of the proposed system repair. The plan for the proposed system repair should
include the entire system layout showing all required setbacks to the septic tank and drainfield,
ground and pipe elevations throughout the system, all materials to be used, and a cross section
detail of the disposal trenches. Physical staking of the system and a sample of the soil capping
material to be used may be required for Department review prior to permit issuance.

Please refer to the enclosed plot plan and field worksheet for assistance in plan preparation. Any
person other than the property owner must be licensed by the DEQ to construct/install an on-site
sewage treatment and disposal system. No work can take place on the septic system until a repair
permit has been secured.



Bunney - Information for Repair Permnit
February 5, 2002
Page 3 of 3

The Department feels a reasonable time limit of thirty (30) days is sufficient to submit the above
information/plan. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call this office. The
NCBQ number is (503) 861-3280.

Sincerely,

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist
Northwest Region, Water Quality

Enc. Field Worksheet with Plot Plan
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Tax Reference T%H ®aLy S Q? s UL 9n7 (latreosn Co Evaluator_¢u (<
Applicant__ [ on t £ Sorhie Brannca Date 172 9 4 f?:;s a7 Parcel Size % ? Aehas,
Depth Texture “Soil Mamx Color and Redoxymorphic Features, %Coarse Fragments, Roots, Pores, Structure,

(in) Layer Limiting Effective Soil Depth, eic.
Pit 1 G- Ei' <, 0 teVA Mz - rrisabe 1D %Sj,m Covinenn vFE 8¢ roote 1
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Slope QE;F@E, -3y Aspect 1) - M) Groundwater Type Mo e ey

Other Site Notes: Drainfield areas to be 100 ft. from any groundwater or year-round surface water, 50 ft. from intermittent surface
waters. Sepﬂc tank to be 50 ft. from any groundwater or suxface water, 10 ft, from foundations, property lines and
ulility Bnes " po of gudied Ln Qo @Y arg big Chemedr vg RRY lee o DAG A el guodine
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SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Type System: ST;K\\NDARD ) ;f@ Design Flow:__ 450 gpd Disposal Field Size: 30  total linear ft.
Part o é’_ﬁe{pmx yud ‘
Initial B S;/stem Sizing: M# linear f/150gpd Max/Min Depths Required (in):
Replacement__25u4{ System Sizing: _tog linear fi/150gpd  Max/Min Depths Required (in): |
i :,;9:3“*”/” st b e
Special Conditions:

- A detailed site development plan of proposed system construction (located within area of approved test
holes) is required with permit application. The plan must show proposed system placement as it relates
to existing and/or proposed structures, wells, waterways, roads and parking areas.

-~ Honor all required setbacks (OAR 340-071, Table 1) and required separation distances.

- Disposal areas to be kept free of cover, traffic, development or other potential disturbance of soil
conditions described.

We recommend a DEQ licensed sewage disposal business prepare plans for DEQ construction/installation
permit and install/repair/alter system following permit issuance. Please call 503-861-3280 if you have
questlons
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: ..w_?
STATE OF %. .GON _-DR _OFFICE USE ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec'd %2
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Coupleted &- 2
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G Required Fee 4 vz 0D
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. o087
(503} 861-3280 " Gontrol No. Aéié"?éf

YR BUILT: MFG HOME

FOR APPLICANT'S USE - {PLEASE PRINT) 5. 12 AC
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

Merlyn & Sophie Bunney

(Property Owner's Name) (Applicant's Name if Different from Owner)
Legal Description 8N 8W 278 902 Clatsop
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted
Subdivisions, Indicate {Subdivision Name) {Lot Number) (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Water Supply

[ ] Single Family Residence

[X] Public (Community System)
[ 1]

{Number of Bedrooms) Private
[ ] Other {Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
(Specify)
‘Existing Facility
[X] Single Family Residence 3
{Number of Bedrooms)
[ ] Other
(Specify) :
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorization Notice
Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System { ] Replace one mobile home with
Permit Renewal with another or a house

Existing System Report
Plan Review
Other (Specify)__ MAJOR

Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedroom
Personal hardship '
Temporary housing

] Other (Specify)

-;?p-—qr-——-a—-u—vr-wef“ﬂl—l

oy pr— g— g— p—
[Ny B S S

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be preYared ac-
cording to instructions in_ the guidance packet before action can be takep on this a ication

BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have furmnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to entexr onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

fizzéf/ ;o ;ﬁﬁfﬁgzg [ ] Authorized Representative
C ;,@,ff/,, W A /i A 1-8-02 [ ] Licensed Installer

(Signature) V _{Date) License No.
Owvner’s Mailing Address Applicant’'s Mailing Address (if different)

92074 MAKT RD,
ASTORIA, GR 97103

Phone _ 428-6495 Phone TW\WCB\WCB690 (7-19-91)




CLATSOPCDPLAN PaGE &1

UEPT. OF £ DNMENTAL QUAFY —— - -

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTaus6HYER 1Tv
LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT (LUCS) OQ Welyi 7
For On-Site Sewsge Disposal SygﬁNPerlaitf[mz

SECTION 1; _TO BE FILLED QUT BY APPLICANT

B1/08/2082 18:47 5833383666

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFF;%F_MQS

1. Name of applicant__ MERLYN & SOPHIE BUNNEY W ARRSFHEe: 4
( )
Malling address 82074 MAXI RD,
ASTORTA, OR 97103
City - State Zip
2. Property Information:
County CLATSOP
Township 8N Range ___ 8W Section 27B Tax Lot# 902
Sybdivislon name K applicable: Block Lot

3. This proposal is for; _
Q@ An Individual Single Family Residence, or
Q Other (If other, describe type of development, business or facility and the provided services or

products)

4. Check type of permit or approval you are requesting:
@ On-Site Construction-Installation permit {indudes new construction, repairs or alterations)
O On-Site Authorization Notices (such as replacement of dweliings, bedroom additions, or changes in
land use involving potential sewer flow increases)
Q Non-water camied facility requests (includes pit privies, vault lollets)

i R ——————————— e i ]
SECTION 2: TQ BE FILLED OUT BY COUNTY OR CITY PLANNING OFFICIAL

5. The facility proposal Is focated: Q inside clty limits; O inside the UGB; Qéutside uGe

If inside the UGB, the facility is subject to:
Q city jursdiction, or

Q county jurisdiction, or

Q shared city/county Jurisdiction.

6. Is a public notice and hearing required? Q yes @/no hearing date

7. The business or facliity complies with all applicable local land use requirements: (D/yes Q no

Comments: KR-5 (o N-D

SIGNATURES; (both county and city planning officials may need to sign If use is within a uGa)

(o Szl Clory T o 25325 26y Vb

Planning Official (county) Print Planning Official's Name Title Phone Date

Planning Official (clty) Print Plannind Official’'s Name Title Phone Date



JAN 8 2007
EXISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
Answer the following as best you can. WARRENTON

1. The existing sewage disposal system consists of {check):

() Septic Tank (7Y Disposal Trenches ( )} Unknown
( ) Seepage Bed () Cesspool or Pit

( ) Other -

(Describe)
2. When was your sewage disposal system installed? / "/} f 76 % - A3

' (Year) (Permit No.)
3. Tank matenal:

( ) Steel () Concrete ( ) Fiberglass

{( ) Polyethylene ( ) Unknown
4. Volume of the septic tank in gallons: ./ /¢ 2
5. When was the septic tank last pumped? -~ 443 (Attach receipt)

6. Number of disposal trenches: 3
7. Total length of disposal trenches (feet): 2557

8. Is your sewage disposal system currently inuse? Yes () No ( )
If no, how long has the system been out of use?

9. If the sewage disposal system serves a dwelling, how many bedrooms in the

hed

Dwelling? 5 How many people occupy the dwelling? 2
10. If the sewage disposal system serves a business, how many employees do you

employ? L Type of business:

By my signature, I certify the above information is accurate and true to the best of
My knowledge.

S F P2 <—J bﬁ//f;é»&“**w'j/ o(iw/’/

Date Signaflire of Property owner or
Legally Authorized Representative




uEPT. OF ENVIROMMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

exavpr#AN 8 2002

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICF
WARRENTON

VICINITY MAP
Clatsop County

Please be specific with the directions to the property. If directions are unclear and the
sanitarian cannot make it to the site then the processing of your application will be
delayed.

Use a city or community on a major Highway as the starting point (Elsie, Knappa, Arch
Cape, Jewell, Warrenton, etc.) (Hwy. 26, 30, 53, 101, 102, 102, 202). Give as exact
distances as possible (i.e. 1.5 miles, 2.2 miles., etc). Give any landmarks that may help
locate the site. Directional indicators (N,S,E,W) are also helpful. Thank you.
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‘State of Oregon - égk:%?%-=;;T]t§5);2£;}535

Department of Environmental Quality

702
Certificate of Adequacy
Svstem Location
T #pproved FJ-Subsurface Tax Lot 7oe
D Existing. [JAlternative Section =22/5
[] Pre-existing [] Experimental Township F

.Range 57

This Certificate acknowledges the sewage system located on property identified
[T Field inspection

above has been found adequate by [Z] Record Review to serve a E ,{52;é5%za%
,&ﬁ;é;éf 4;zdu&.

with a sewage flow up to < 7o gallons per day.
(type of structure)

Date é/g/f/?o //‘?‘5 vl WQ

Sani tarian

DEF ~ Cé)(f‘ﬁ-/; County

Sketch of Pre-existing System
Scale
f‘ rl’((""! O3 rmm ey Fur A/JW 2 SR ek APoon, 49444_
4 7 - £.
,@I/}c/#f w r% 3 144;95"‘4) bo 7 e jreclerre e ;f;/cfa/

S ocoter le 2 — '/&cm Fort /gg/ﬁt/’f)

T e =7 = =
L,_r.,Ff? ,
B s e e
LE =7 = i)
/ /

,—//"—""_'—"‘_’

5‘7 f’é“"' ,df/otr/?w rr “//ﬂfue-f 5; P o T ron <
Aay 37, /7’776

Note: 1. The Department of Environmental Quality considers this sewage system adequate

to serve a maximum daily sewage flow up to that indicated above only,

A permit and inspection of the building sewer connection to tne sewage system
may be required by the Commerce Department or its authorized representative,
3.

This Certificate does not guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation of
the sewage system identified.

‘2.



STATE OF OREGC™ F"'! DEQ USE ONLY

: Pt g L
E}EPARTMENT OF ENVIRONME. AL QUALITY Date Rec'd Lo lon o Amt. Rec'd $40
J D N j~ e
S N T S e Vo RS i ; Lo Lol i
}{M\;\ /af L }ki__k 1 /»’ \‘ AT Receipt No. 17 & ii?e.’ Permit No.
’/‘” . Date Appl. Completed
_\ },, ;‘/ \;
! S Site Inspection Date
23
4 Approved _____ Disapproved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUSY ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICAYION)

1. [} Site Evaluation Report for New System (§%%89) $120.00
2. [ Permit to Construct New System £BXKO® (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required) $40.00
3. [J Permit fo Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)
4. [} Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System 82588 s40.00
5. [[] Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System ($25.00)
6. [T} Permit Renewal ($25.00)
7. E] Existing System Evaluation$40.00
8. [ Cther (Specify) ‘/ASSESSDPJS UAP-154
RﬁFERENCE INFORMATION (Please Print}
‘.ff b E L s i’?’_} Lo N
NAME OF APPLICANT 7 ! NAME OF PROPERTY OWRNER
g " ~ ey
4 = yesy O
ADDQ_Ess ] ADDRESS
o 12500 e “\,«’t B T,
oy ‘ , ZIP CODE ciy ZIP CODE
L\ g Bt (L:l- i o, i.\:‘ {-E;.’ o ‘ - ‘}
PHONE PHONE
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
je) ) e ey x"‘ N
e i o A E S i e T L
Township Range Section Tak Lot/Account Number Cuunty
T e
Subdivision/Ares Tract Block 1ot Lot Size
PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION
PLANNED USE: House | Mob:le/Modu!ar Home _* .. Commercial .. Industrial .. Other
“No. of Bedrooms __.,_,,_‘=j,_._._., “Water Supply atig MU = : R s ,w..‘z.":‘ L -L\
(Describe)

APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE

1. Test Hofes (For 1, ). Date Ready

2. Zoning Approval (Except ® 3, 6 and 7) you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obtain the signature of
the appropriate County, City or Indian Planning Commission.

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency
3. Plot Plan.
4, Other

DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help) FLAG TEST HOLES!! (2'x3'x4' deep)

¥ Pty o A —_ 4 oL, o R PR T W S SV O Py e, g
7~ DA e D o R I R S S N R Srh Vg g e a s Moo
// . - .
y - L s
SIGNATURE x 2240 2 VN S DATE Y _Z7. . i

DEQ/WQ-415 1/73

y/ (C’omract Purchaser/f(}wner/Installer) $P*54981-340



ENTArcl RS S L

PERMIT FEE $40.00
APPLICATICN FOR A “"CERTIFICATE OF ADEQUACY"

{ J) 1} To Connect or Reconnect Mobile Home or Frame House to an existing
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System

{ 1} 23 Additions or Alterations to structure which extend beyond original
foundation, or exceed 50% of the value of the structure

{ )} 3) Addition or ARlteration resulting in an increase in Number of Bedrooms

sy

Original Number of Bedrooms e

.-.‘?
il

New Number of Redrooms

{ ) 4) addition or Alteration resulting in an increase in daily sewage flow
to Commercial structure

{( ) 5) VA, Farmers, Home or other lLoan Certification

APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE:

5=y

Vi} Size of existing septic tank ;/f7aﬁiﬁw gallons

If septic tank has not been pumped in last five (5) vears, it shall
be ard receipt verifying pumping and size of septic tank shall be
provided. If septic tank has been pumped within last five (5) years
and it can be verified, this requirement is waived.

Jb) Assessors Map obtained from Clatsop County Assessors Office
JéKETCH EXISTING SYSTEM:
Please indicate structure, septic tank and drainfield, wells, surface water,

streams, water lines, property lines

P T R PR SR ol S S L
- 3 /(;;? Sed AW - SF Y F
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4/80
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CLATSOP COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.
857 COIG1MRCTAL STRIAT
ASTCIA, O. 97103 T
TELEPHONS 325<74L1 1iaT.35 : )
SUBSURFACE 5117AGH DISPOSAL SYSTIM
FINAL THGPECTION

OUNER'S MAME VIERINAN  RBUNNEY ADDRESS A7 2 fax 700 -
PROPERTY ADDEISS 8,19 - 9730 G71c0 TISTALIIR  F ¢ 1
RESIDENTIAL o 5 COMERCIAL ; 10, OF LIVING UNITS 7 ; NO. OF ESDROOE 2
WATER SUPPLY: PUBLIC __, COMMUNITY « , PRIVATE . TYPE OF WELL
: e - L
SEPTIC TANK:  STETL £ CONCRE‘I‘E)/ , CAPACITY ‘€00 GALLONS
b i ‘

s

&

STONE: STz 7.» , VASHED .~ , BELOY TIIE L IN., ABOVE TILE ..

L o g
TRENCH WIDTH £ IN; TRENCH /(> FT. ON CENTER; TOTAL S0. FT. & 5 ) 80. FT.

S/
TIIE: CONCRETEL , CIAY , PLASTIC " 3 BUTIDING SEIER: MATERTIAL

PIOT PLAN: This plot plan is not drawm to scale and is to be used only to give an
approximate location and design of the system. /

> et
P~ = S——
o1
ot

I s |
' fe f ey [ ;
i L ...._%;---m-; .1,_'.,' %] f . : i : *,
3 ¥ { i simcriart] = u }
v i__ e ._i“ . } = _' i
j
/ |
(%) APPROVED: Installation conforms to DEQ Requirements,
() DISAPPROVED: Installation does not conform to DEQ Negulations.
REMARKS: _
— o ) fayr i .-"’/. v | 4
DATE: / /4L ﬁ*", {7/ e SANITARIAN /YU & L./ /¥ ] Jo s
? [}

NOTE: ThiéiinSpection was made to determine: The amount of stone, sizing of the system
and general construction. It should be noted that this inspection does not necessarily
include ~ the final backfilling operation,



PROVOSTED SUBGURPACE SEWAGE DISPOS I‘\L DY R

) In¢ ‘ler: Complete top part of £ 1 E @ ‘EU W IE
Csignature and submit both cochn Wi il
. app‘it.ation AUG 2 6 1976

' irinte no 1)  CLATSUP COUNTY HE HEALTH DEFT

:v.u,«-»u_‘-n.-rm SN AP TR SRS

“Installer's Name Prr)},c cLy Address
Lo Ear 1D s e % X - VM R o $Y T AN Tl QR
“No. Livirn g Units Dedyoons . Lachs | . Baserent Watcr Supply
Z’ 4 / YOUuon loo=t Community._Z— Public Other-Li
Scptié Tank: ) ; Z._—-" - -
Ft. from well Steel ... Cenevete ... ho. Comnorfmontsa Gal. Canacity / goo
Inside Dimcnsicns: t. Tile Disposcl ield:
Length Width Diamater " Depth Distribution Box: Yos ... Kol
nppiicant ' Other Distribution - Wype
- 1 A o P Vo 7
Neme | /7 [ FN C Sapre g e
: Feet from )
= . »,-1 _.r—"' .
Mailing ,<_ /3 O X L7 : Well Foundotion
: . - Lot Line >
nddress é ? ?_:‘.;‘ “ l & C/C C4 i ™y ond /&/S c‘;"l.,,/ Con

-u-\.“':wr_':.wm‘nn_ n-mmw—vmnl-‘..s A TR A S P ..-rr.-r._ s T
Length {of Lines - Ft. Yrench Total sg.| Ft. botween|lPilie: 4'1,1_:‘_‘." Deni’ ) 4 3 tem e
20 . 8 = SRS A
l. 2.4 3, 4. 5. 6. idth ft. lincs Tyne cilo n.| cals
Ploi Flen (€20 inotmuctions) s B : o
A ] BT LA e, o S B 8 L W e e ks § Tk e N Tl T e ¢ 5 Skt 2 TR, T e Ty AT Fa W T RS VA S B T
L] 1 . 1 i - i
) w]k . J [ ~dd R , ] !
1 /&Z’Mé Lppcag ], LA | : ] i S
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1
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e g = : S S ) [, L
!
A S
T
1
1
1
. 1
]
et = __.;_, -
I | : .
L . - o
= ' o
Date 5; - g__d Stenature 77

Sr/s/nnitnrin.n Use Only:
- Approved:  System Installaticn Confeorns to DEO Dules for

subsurface Scwage Dispocal
{1 bisapproved: Does net Conform to DiiD Rulos

for Subsurface Sewaqge Disposal

- : Date: § 27 - /¢
Remarks . 1 -

f
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CLATSOP COURNTY [HEAL Tl DEPARTMIMNT

§ PO RIGA e e
| I T
. iy a2 et T %0
Aupust 18, 1976 '
Mr. Merlyn £. Bunny
Route 2, Box T700-D
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Re: B08 - 273 -~ 900 %
Dear Mr. Bunny: , :
On August 18, of e proparty ddentd-
Tied above wo Perirlt conld bo issuod. ;
Ag 2 pregult of thic evnlunaotion,
are in compliznee with the Orzgon :
Sussurlfaece and Aligrnative Doty 2 A parridt
will be granted vwhoen the regudrad plot plon uﬂé iee are yeeeivod Ly Tho Dopan cmerrh .
A Dubsurisees O ¥epcasl Permit conts 90,00, I you bave already paid the ;
inttiel $55.00 Inopeeitlon 1&&, please bring An your reeceipt ond this ssodat’ ;
witl be dadusved fron tho perolt fee. Foke a1l chacks payadle to the Clutuop K
Coxaty Health v :

CLATSOY c/ niTY wcfx”* AT o o
/. Lcéé /\ v,

Biil D. Mason, R. 3. S : _ i
Clatedp Counmiy uuuLbar“ﬁﬂ : ' ‘ '

\:a le

BDM/ jmd

RESTRICTIONS

1) Provide an absorption area of 225 square feel per bedroom and 2 septic tank of at’ "
least 750 gallons capacity for the proposed two bedroom structure, - !

2) Place the drainfield in the area that was approved.
#3) Maintain a 100 foot setback Trom all down gradient surface water to the drainfield.

4y Submit a detailed plot plan and obtain a sewage disposal construction permit thWOLgh
© this office prior to constructhen (applicatian enclosed). - e

5) Alteration of the natural soil or landscape conditions in the area approved may void .
‘this approval. ' : .

f

&) Thzs approval is void if in econflict with any local planning or buillding reguiatzoms.

1eh




State of Oregon
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on _and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

>

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid until a subsurface sewage disposal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from 1 or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued:

Date

To:

Landowner

Address

By

City State Zip DEQ or Contract Agent




‘pepartment of Fnvironmental Quality W Land Quality
1234 S. W. Morrison : : ) . ‘
= g . .
Portland, Oregon 97205 : . ?‘ County

Application to the Department of Environmental Quality

for a Pernit toc Cons truct a

New or Repair a Subsurface Sewvage

Dispos 13 Systan

Permit Fees: :10__-?35_0"@_9 Repair, Alteration $15.00

. REFERENCE IV“OQ%?TIOH

»ﬂ% ,g,.ﬂ—zz;w C (_z Section 7 6 P B r 8

1 ettt -
fame of la"%mL:Lc.anL : /S;

: Pax Lot or Account #9J-0 808 278 - 900 Gﬂﬂrﬂcv
T2 ﬂ/.))c‘o( Zoo D

BGAress Location S oot~ .
AS Tol (e« (DR y ‘ |
City 2-eL o

Installers Heme

B CENERAL DESCRIPTION

New Constructicn '\Q‘ Repair
Installation i-:il.”!.. serve: House  Mobhile I{:‘m'.{:_x_;_"__q_.}-iobilc-- Home Park .
Commercial Building  ~ Other (Explain) N
No. of Living Units No. Bedrooms )

-
Water Supply: Public ;g _Comtnunity '\/m____}‘riva.tC:_______“_Gar};:e.-.ge Disposal?

C. REQUIRED EXHIBITS

1. YPrroposcd Subsurface Sewage Disposal System DEQ Interin Form {42

2. Plamning Evaluation = Bullding Permit (Iocal 0‘[:._\0!1)

. 3. Other (Jocal Option)

I hereby certify that the information contained in this application 1s tras and

correct to the best of wmy knowledge and balict,
..%:_f_-- £z t_ﬁ'{/‘:’%—ﬂ
osirarfature

5 Uw h._.a.//J.H' LI]IO\. E

11-:):‘:‘\1. RO e Ty " Date _Lf,.mj:_.‘. P ___-_7 J

Tssued R

Tt

Interim Form |1



S 0, 5% 5'52’78— GOO (poe oS>

i)

EE
(1
.
S
T ——————
{

; |
| o000 . | 8co
\:t 15.<J{3,£‘«C./‘

!

| /|

B c B Y S S — L

AN

LR 800

pepue WA : 2z | 1000

It R ‘ \ ‘\\'\ 1 = 528 Ac

/12 NN R y 508 &
i N, LV

P

Y
N B N

S PR A SO .. 3

SOGE

\ sEza" B |

N
N 0l

AT e e X SSE -2

X
H y
200 / \ 200
0.1 Ae S A :
i N ~ \,_’__,_-"'ﬂ‘\\ \ PR (_
P e R /
; = | .
Y2t - /%3 \

Q
L

o Bz’ 4\




OO

()\'! X 14,39 Ac.

A A

<

1 i 2002
NORTH §OANNBRANCH OFFICT

NA -.,-,\,& ITON
3

OEPRCNIE ENVIRONEENTAL QUALITY
\ RECEBED

R e e

4

area

e

3

ol !

3

g

. .
- V3
[y -

o .

500~ -
14138, ’

S

_ .
P 1 N

P

2
o

P

=)

SEE MAP 8i8

Foo®¥'w
.. L * o
3
(o]
= -

i '/“‘-v__'

/6
sea

BaLH
J50"

L sawiope
it

//:!u")l

902
512 Ac.

Py D

i] :

O pCx
1
1
l"

W
m
m
=
>
0
R
[o4]

335"

sl %R0



alz808 4.
6L0Z/LL/0) :31VA L1Od Aw#

‘uopejasdiajusiw Jo ‘esnsil ojqissod 'waue
dew Aue Joj ejqisuodsas jou 1 Ajunod dosield

dosjerg Aq pourejuiew 51 wep oyt Bep 819 |V

Aunoy dosjes) Buisn peanpaud sem dew sy -

snJ0"dos)e|9° 09" MMM
1V AUSHIM BNO LISIA SAVW TYNOLLIAGY HOd

FoqApe Euswweaos sy poddns o) Ajunod [

QBLZ B 8 dvYW 338

sar | fot | wor | 6ol [ois
FSB % | 808 | 209 | cie

Lo
leer w6

00F'Z:k BRIs

===y p—w =
4005 0sZ  5ZI 0

WM MBY NBL LZD3S ¥/L MN
ALNNOD dOSLY1D

9.2808

JULZTO g dv 338

< ROAD NO. 204

0OPL 00K SOv  OLZ
COEL 000  ZOv B80T
021 008 MOy 8O
ezt 0oL O0E  £02
oozL 008 2Z 862
loit oy MZ 502 |
NN .LQ i
i
" e ..g.
T B
Fi4 N
B ‘.,
13
———- \
£z w i ! !
(7] o i
m ] m i
M q 158 saouwe :
ﬂuo.. 158 40 NoLLNO4 |
4 Lidactaiusis /. ] u i
n z1aouvd |
m E 40 NOUHOd _ i
e %) E !
— m i ] ,
z T = i
[} W I
> |
! 3 i VA_\&
{ N “ - 1
£ m 1 BTLTLAN GO 1
i ! o
i 4 s .
| () SN \
. ///O/v\ .,., !
) feomeem == . i
S ! I 1 139uvd k
I \ 40 NOUNDd !
I OV LETE 1
02z 8 8 dYN T3S f . i iz 74 _
| vamesdawnazs i i
4O Bifk i
D4Z 80 dVW 335 |
2 _
@
|
i
i




